51
Schöck Isokorb® T type K-U, K-O
Schöck Isokorb® T type K-U
Load-bearing thermal insulation element for free cantilevered balconies with height o� set downwards or wall connection. The el-
ement transfers negative moments and positive shear forces.
Schöck Isokorb® T type K-O
Load-bearing thermal insulation element for free cantilevered balconies with height o� set upwards or wall connection. The ele-
ment transfers negative moments and positive shear forces.

te
Technical Information Schöck Isokorb® T for reinforced concrete structures/GB/2022.1/May
Product selection | Type designations | Special designs
57
Schöck Isokorb® model
Type
Connection variant
Main load-bearing level
Secondary load-bearing level
Fire protection
Concrete cover
Embedded length
Insulating element thickness
Isokorb® height
Generation
T Type K-O-M1-V1-REI120-CV35-LR145-X80-H200-7.2
Schöck Isokorb® T type K-O variants
The con� guration of the Schöck Isokorb® T type K-O can be varied as follows:
■ Main load-bearing level: M1 to M4
■ Secondary load-bearing level: V1
■ Fire resistance class:
REI120 (standard):
■ Concrete cover of the tension bars:
CV30 = 30 mm, CV35 = 35 mm, CV50 = 50 mm
■ Embedded length: LR = 145 mm to 190 mm; depends on the Isokorb® height, see page 58.
■ Insulating element thickness:
X80 = 80 mm
■ Isokorb® height:
H = 160 to 250 mm for concrete cover CV30, CV35
H = 180 to 250 mm for concrete cover CV50
■ Generation: 7.2
Type designations in planning documents
 Special designs
Please contact the design support department if you have connections that are not possible with the standard product variants
shown in this information (contact details on page 3).
T
ty
pe
K-
O
 K
-U
Schöck Isokorb® T type K-O, K-U
Re
in
fo
rc
ed
 co
nc
re
te
 –
 re
in
fo
rc
ed
 co
nc
re
te
Technical Information Schöck Isokorb® T for reinforced concrete structures/GB/2022.1/May
Product selection | Type designations | Special designs
58
Schöck Isokorb® T type K-O M1–M4
Minimum structural component dimension
for
CV30/CV35 CV50
wmin [mm] LR [mm] wmin [mm] LR [mm]
Isokorb® height H [mm]
160 175 145 - -
170 175 145 - -
180 175 145 175 145
190 175 145 175 145
200 175 145 175 145
210 175 145 175 145
220 190 170 175 145
230 190 170 175 145
240 210 190 190 170
250 210 190 190 170
Schöck Isokorb® T type K-U M1–M4
Minimum structural component dimension
for
CV30/CV35 CV50
wmin [mm] LR [mm] wmin [mm] LR [mm]
Isokorb® height H [mm]
160 175 155 - -
170 175 155 - -
180 175 155 175 155
190 175 155 175 155
200 200 180 175 155
210 200 180 175 155
220 220 200 200 180
230 220 200 200 180
240 240 220 220 200
250 240 220 220 200
T
ty